

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4481/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2024
in WP No. 20193/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of
Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI SANKURI ALIAS GODALLA
SAVITRI SANKURI ALIAS GOD

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 39034/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 5549/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 40173/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5257/2025 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 40518/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 1908/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 39597/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 3341/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 39913/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 57642/2024 (IV-B)

IA No. 35292/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5784/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 39069/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 1858/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 41044/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 3162/2025 (IX)

IA No. 39906/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 57366/2024 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 40975/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s) . 982/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 41307/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 41305/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s) . 4515/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 40972/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s) . 3143/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 40952/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s) . 1836/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 41094/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s) . 5526/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 41541/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s) . 3784/2025 (IX)

IA No. 40813/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s) . 5040/2025 (IX)

IA No. 40761/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s) . 61334/2024 (IV-B)

IA No. 40954/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s) . 3338/2025 (IX)

IA No. 41496/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s) . 987/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 41842/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 41844/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s) . 57367/2024 (IX)

IA No. 42493/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 42494/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s) . 5532/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 42723/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s) . 5052/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 42697/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s) . 4512/2025

[FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 42461/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

contd..

Diary No(s). 4477/2025 (XII-A)
IA No. 43604/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5123/2025 (XII-A)
IA No. 42724/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 60723/2024 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 42995/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 42994/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 3277/2025 (XII-A)
IA No. 44157/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 4451/2025 (IX)
IA No. 42287/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 1829/2025 (XII-A)
IA No. 33873/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 2890/2025 (IX)
IA No. 44144/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5548/2025 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 44052/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 6368/2025 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 43964/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7876/2025 (IX)
IA No. 44489/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 1838/2025 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 44775/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 54338/2024 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 45166/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 45168/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 6650/2025 (IX)
IA No. 43970/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 4436/2025 (XII-A)
IA No. 44885/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7375/2025 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 44758/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 3777/2025 (IX)
IA No. 44287/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 3821/2025 (IV-B)
IA No. 46048/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5049/2025 (XII-A)
IA No. 45331/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 3335/2025 (IX)
IA No. 45453/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 21-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)